FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNETABLE CRIME REPORT UNI 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STAT

Sub-Division - Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 149(7)2023 TBL-PS U/s 279/338/427/304-A IPC,

Date & hours of occurrence: On 30-07-2023 at around 10:50 pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
30/07/2023 at 11:25 pm	Along NH 102 Wangjing near Uningkhong bridge	30/07/2023	
and the second of the second	About 6 kms South	peoion of informant and	

N.B.: -A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
SI N. Sudhir Singh, OC, Thoubal PS	Unknown rider of motorcycle Royal Enfield bearing regd. no. MN01AJ3454	Rash or negligent driving, Causing hurt, mischief and death. Punishable	SI S. Bhubon Singh will please investigate the case.	
OE overleaf		U/S 279/338/427/304-A IPC		

OC, Thoubal PS.

Date: 30/07/2023. Officer-in-Charge

Thoubal Police Station

Signed: (SI N. Sudhir Singh)

Designation: OC, TBL-PS.

Date: 30/07/2023. Officer-In-Charge Thoubal Police Station Today i.e. 30/07/2023 at 11:25 pm, received an information that on the same day at around 10:50 pm, one motorcycle Royal Enfield bearing regd. no. MN01AJ3454 which was proceeding from Thoubal towards Khongjom side along NH102 met a road accident with one unknown male pedestrian at Wangjing near Uningkhong bridge due to rash or negligence riding on the part of unknown rider of, the above motorcycle. As result of which, the unknown rider of the said motorcycle and the unknown pedestrian received serious injuries on their persons and the motorcycle was also damaged. The injured persons were also evacuated to District Hospital Thoubal for medical treatment however, the rider of the Royal Enfield bearing regd. no. MN01AJ3454 was declared brought dead by the doctor on duty.

Hence, a suo-motu case under FIR No. 149(7)2023 TBL-PS U/s 279/338/427/304-A IPC has been registered for investigation.

Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station